	4/15/04 04-19	-2004	
	(Rev III/II/)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Credit Agricole Indosuez  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Collateral Agent  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Assignment Security Agreement Other Release of Trademarks Execution Date: February 21, 2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:	
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and	
04/16/200 01 FC:852 02 FC:852	Name: SCOTT B. STROHM  Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon, LLP  DBYRNE 00000065 536377  40.00/GP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	City: Kansas City State: MC Zip:64108-2613  DO NOT USE  9. Signature.  David Wade Schnell, Reg. No. 53,563	THIS SPACE  YINGOY  YINGOY	
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

#### **RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS**

Release of Intellectual Property (this "Release"), dated as of February 21, 2003, made by Credit Agricole Indosuez, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent"), in favor of Jason Incorporated (the "Pledgor").

### <u>RECITALS</u>:

- A. The Pledgor and Collateral Agent entered into that certain Security Agreement, dated as of August 4, 2000, among Jason Incorporated, as successor in interest to Calendar Acquisition Corp., as Borrower and pledgor, the other Designated Subsidiaries listed on the signature pages thereto and Collateral Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time the "Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement), pursuant to which the Pledgor granted to Collateral Agent a lier on and security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral owned by the Pledgor.
- B. In accordance with the terms of the Agreement and the Credit Agreement dated August 4, 2000 among Jason Holdings, Inc. I, Jason Incorporated, as successor in interest to Calendar Acquisition Corp. and Collateral Agent, Firstar Bank, N.A. as documentation agent, Bank One, NA as syndication agent and the other lending institutions listed therein (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time the "Credit Agreement") the Pledgor has requested, by letter dated December 9, 2002, addressed the Collateral Agent (the "Request for Release") and the Required Banks (as defined in the Credit Agreement) have agreed, to release such liens, security interests, charges, and other encumbrances in or on the Intellectual Property Collateral which comprise part of the assets of the Sackner Furniture and Industrial Business, as defined in the Request for Release.

### $\underline{A}\underline{G}\underline{R}\underline{E}\underline{E}\underline{M}\underline{E}\underline{N}\underline{T}$ :

Collateral Agent hereby releases and terminates all right, title and interest pledged, hypothecated, assigned, transferred, deposited and granted to it by the Pledgor pursuant to the Agreement in the Trademarks identified on **Exhibit A** annexed hereto and any reissues, extensions and re-examinations thereof (collectively, the "**Released Collateral**"), and all liens, security interests, charges or other encumbrances in favor of Collateral Agent in the Released Collateral shall hereby terminate and revert to the Pledgor and all right, title and interest of Administrative Agent in the Released Collateral will hereby cease, terminate and become void.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002949 FRAME: 0935

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been executed as of the date first written above.

Credit Agricole Indosuez, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

CURT LUEKER

Title:

VICE PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 002949 FRAME: 0936

# Exhibit A

# Released Trademarks

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
FIBRE FLEX	0536377	1/16/51
COTTON FLEX	0536376	1/16/51

**RECORDED: 04/15/2004** 

REEL: 002949 FRAME: 0937